



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101280

CLOCK RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2010 N MAIN ST , GAINESVILLE 32609

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3616632

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red extinguisher near back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2101883

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC

License Type: Food

1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3567978

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed chairs stored in the hallway leading to the fire exit. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11: Observed chairs stored in the hallway leading to the fire exit. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2101883

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC

License Type: Food

1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3567978

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11: Observed rear exit door locked. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Columbia

License Number: 2200721

JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type: Food

2888 W US 90 #105 , LAKE CITY 32055

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3633627

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Needle in recharge zone of extinguisher next to hand wash sink. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335715

MANILA KANTINA ASIAN FOOD & GROCERY

License Type: Food

245 E FLAGLER ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3613184

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

51-04-4

Observation

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Dade

License Number: 2322299

EL ATLACATL

License Type: Food

466 SW 17 AVE , MIAMI 53627

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3644708

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed inside the kitchen: establishment added a single gas burner not underneath the hood system

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2315043

SUPER PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

2255 SW 32 AVE , MIAMI 53177

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3644146

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. By the pizza oven at the front counter.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Dade

License Number: 2322878

PIZZA HUT

License Type: Food

1529 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 55218

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3641226

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed soda machine blocking the second exit door on the west side of the building

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336022

PIZZA HUT

License Type: Food

3396 SW 22 STREET , MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3637920

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed soda machine blocking the second exit door on the west side of the building

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Dade

License Number: 2332126

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL

License Type: Food

11275 NW 12TH STREET , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3601401

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed #099989, 03/01/2025. #136918, 03/01/2025 expired.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335204

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Food

2601 NW LEJEUNE ROAD , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3639893

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler report expired on 1-9-25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337221

VELA

License Type: Food

227 NE 2 ST , MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3596036

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337640

SHISHKABOB MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

251 E FLAGLER ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3607091

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

51-04-4

Observation

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

DeSoto

License Number: 2400244

DOMINO'S PIZZA 3167

License Type: Food

1332 E OAK ST , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3623043

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door lock not functioning when you push it to open in the back of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615000

MELLOW MUSHROOM PIZZA BAKERS

License Type: Food

3611 ST JOHNS AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3597526

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked by dry storage hallway.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612167

BAGELS R US

License Type: Food

14185 BEACH BLVD UNIT 4 , JACKSONVILLE 32250

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3643459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed 2 propane tanks located in back room of establishment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Duval

License Number: 2652919

HOTDOGS N DA CITY

License Type: Food

2346 W BEAVER ST , JACKSONVILLE 32209

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 1327224

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in empty zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615958

CHIPOTLE 3654

License Type: Food

4495 ROOSEVELT BLVD UNIT 611 , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3631229

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed trash can and cardboard boxes blocking rear exit of establishment. Employee moved all items, clearing pathway. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Duval

License Number: 2651626

HAPA LI

License Type: Food

5960 RICHARD STREET , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 1320749

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator has propane tank stored inside food truck larger than 2.7 pounds

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612702

APM INN AND SUITES JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Food

510 LANE AVE S , JACKSONVILLE 32254

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3480640

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small table fryers not under hood system - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-07: Fryers still not under hoods **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800745

WENDY'S 11329

License Type: Food

2570 COMMERCE PKWY , BUNNELL 32110

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3597794

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Door to back blocked by boxes. Person in charge moved boxes. ****Corrected On-Site**** ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3915886

TACO BELL #029570

License Type: Food

13917 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33635

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3589993

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked in dining room . Employee unlocked door . For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3912947

KFC

License Type: Food

8201 FLORIDA AVE , TAMPA 33604

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3608244

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Back of kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3916425

QDOBA MEXICAN GRILL #557

License Type: Food

13155 S US HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33569

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3598342

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes blocking back door, employee removed at time of inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3919092

KEKE'S BREAKFAST CAFE

License Type: Food

733-737 CORTARO DR , RUSKIN 33573

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3592113

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607355

BURNTWOOD TAVERN

License Type: Food

10035 GULF CENTER DRIVE UNIT 100F , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3613488

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed damaged cover around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Right side wall of cook line by dishwashing area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606474

OLIVE GARDEN ITALIAN RESTAURANT #1895

License Type: Food

10020 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3627375

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In corner of prep line by ice machine.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602339

JAN BO CHINESE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

25 HOMESTEAD RD N #1 , LEHIGH ACRES 33936

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3592445

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed tools stored in front of fire exit near the bathrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202928

POPEYES CHICKEN 10786

License Type: Food

10786 S US HWY 441 , BELLEVIEW 34420

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3645059

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher across from walk-in freezer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5603961

JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE

License Type: Food

76 HARBOR BLVD , DESTIN 32541

Insp Date: 07/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3645042

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Expired 130215 / 130233 - 4/11/23 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Orange

License Number: 5810528

TOTOYA SUSHI & LOUNGE

License Type: Food

621 E CENTRAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3636977

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment is reheating frozen pork dumplings on flattop grill, that is not under any hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5816189

WAYBACK BURGERS

License Type: Food

4732 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3613150

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by boxes and trash bin

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Orange

License Number: 5809203

**FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES BY MARRIOTT ORLANDO LAKE
BUENA VISTA**

License Type: Food

12191 S APOPKA VINELAND RD , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3630909

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificates expired, Employee notify General Manager.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3620564

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.- fire extinguisher at rear exit not in proper location, storage hook broken - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-09:
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Orange

License Number: 5809199

CHARLEY'S WINGS AND PHILLY STEAKS

License Type: Food

2567 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3596388

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-red fire extinguisher, Secondary K class in establishment in green zone - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-09: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5816141

HI THOUSE

License Type: Food

8200 VINELAND AVE 266 , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3643002

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6019404

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES JUPITER

License Type: Food

6748 INDIANTOWN RD , JUPITER 33458

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3642350

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Not available at time of inspection. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6151104

BEE COFFEE 2

License Type: Food

2205 COLLIER PKWY , LAND O' LAKES 34639

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 1317122

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Grill flat top cooking eggs and bacon not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217526

License Type: Food

MAIN KITCHEN AND LOBBY BAR

100 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3618172

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

boiler certificate expired for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Fl124576-fl124575-fl124574, fl136693, all exp 1/30/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215926

License Type: Food

TIJUANA FLATS 120 LLC

180 S BELCHER RD , LARGO 33771

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3645806

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217549

DOMINO'S PIZZA 5021

License Type: Food

23698 US HWY 19 N , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3627708

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone by the back exit . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218152

KOGI GRILL

License Type: Food

7500 49 ST N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 07/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3613841

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Leader, meat machine owner moved
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805048

HYDE PARK PRIME STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food

35 S LEMON DR , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3602159

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Marked exit in the hallway across from the men's room blocked by stacks of chairs. Chef removed the chairs. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905061

BROOKLYN WATER BAGEL

License Type: Food

3801 W LAKE MARY BLVD STE 139 , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3645822

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing excessive heat and smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.- bagel toaster apparently causing smoke marks and charred ceiling tiles above.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6650584

WET WHISTLE

License Type: Food

601 SEAWAY DR , FORT PIERCE 34949

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 1327320

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank connected to unit is not a quick disconnect.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406660

HOT WOK

License Type: Food

345 W GRANADA BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3614195

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Combustibles stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only.- plastic bag, plastic sprayer bottles stored near on demand water heater

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407964

DEL TACO

License Type: Food

3815 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 07/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3643405

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-path to fire exit in back blocked/obstructed by a few cardboard boxes, advised to break down and move to location that will keep path clear to fire exit.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407197

POLYNESIAN FIRE LUAU

License Type: Food

180 N BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3569599

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-partial block rear exit, per manager there is three feet between items stored in hallway - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11:
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/12/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7400557

DAIRY BAR LLC

License Type: Food

55 DUNLAWTON AVE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 07/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3641721

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-ground beef producing grease laden vapors for chili cooked on site. Provided commissary notification form, operator stated looking into nearby licensed facility to handle cooking stage of ground beef to avoid production of grease laden vapors without a hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.